Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MFC CAPITAL FUNDING, INC		12/26/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORTHO ORGANIZERS, INC.
Street Address:	1822 Aston Avenue
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1443992	
Registration Number:	1450349	NITANIUM
Registration Number:	1486031	ORTHO ORGANIZERS
Registration Number:	1488270	ORTHO 'O'
Registration Number:	1529564	MINI-TWIN
Registration Number:	1532877	PEARL TONE
Registration Number:	1747745	ELITE
Registration Number:	2255572	ОРТІ-МІМ
Registration Number:	2470889	GRIP-LOK
Registration Number:	2500247	DELTA FORCE
Registration Number:	2651446	ENDURA
Registration Number:	2582244	NICKEL-LITE
Registration Number:	2663121	TWIN FORCE
Registration Number:	2836959	TRANSFORCE
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0818

900124628

Registration Number:	2831631	CORALEX
Registration Number:	2936406	KINETIX
Registration Number:	2905327	DI-MIM
Serial Number:	78776647	O2
Serial Number:	78776651	O2
Serial Number:	78776654	ORTHO2
Serial Number:	78776659	ORTHO2
Serial Number:	78932120	ANCOR PRO
Serial Number:	78932131	ANCOR PRO
Serial Number:	78852937	CARRIERE LX
Serial Number:	78852925	LX
Serial Number:	77028234	ORTHOSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: 1585 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36022-190 (SEC RELEASE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
Date:	01/14/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=ORTHO Release#page1.tif source=ORTHO Release#page2.tif source=ORTHO Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0819

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 26th day of December, 2008, by MFC

CAPITAL FUNDING, INC. ("MFC"), a Minnesota corporation, in favor of ORTHO

ORGANIZERS, INC. ("Company"), a California corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, MFC hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks and corresponding

registrations or applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and

any other trademarks that may not be listed on Schedule A, if any, to the extent that such

rights were assigned to MFC as collateral, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 5,

2005, made by Company in favor of MFC. MFC hereby assigns to Company its entire right,

title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

MFC consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

2060148v2 12/26/2008 10:40:25 AM

5807.001

This Release shall be binding upon MFC's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MFC CAPITAL FUNDING, INC.

By: ____ Name: __ Title: ___

itle:

Signature Page to Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0821

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
LOGO MARK	1443992	3/31/87
NITANIUM	1450349	5/12/87
ORTHO ORGANIZERS	1486031	4/26/88
ORTHO "O"	1488270	5/17/89
MINI-TWIN	1529564	3/14/89
PEARL TONE	1532877	4/4/89
ELITE	1747745	1/19/93
OPTI-MIM	2255572	6/22/99
GRIP-LOK	2470889	7/24/01
DELTA FORCE	2500247	10/23/01
ENDURA	2651446	11/19/02
NICKEL-LITE	2582244	6/18/02
TWIN FORCE	2663121	12/17/02
TRANSFORCE	. 2836959	4/27/04
CORALEX	2831631	4/13/04
KINETIX	2936406	3/29/05
DI-MIM	2905327	11/23/04

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLIED DATE
O2	78776647	12/19/05
O2	. 78776651	12/19/05
ORTHO2	78776654	12/19/05
ORTHO2	78776659	12/19/05
ANCOR PRO	78932120	7/18/06
ANCOR PRO	78932131	7/18/06
CARRIERE LX	78852937	4/3/06
(Stylized)		·
LX	78852925	4/3/06
ORTHOSHIELD	77028234	10/24/06

RECORDED: 01/14/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0822